LAURYN R. HATCH, AS 
BELIEVED HEIR AND/OR 
ADMINISTRATOR TO THE ESTATE OF 
KEVIN L. AUSTIN IN AND TO: 
ALL that certain piece or parcel of land 
situate in the City of Farrell, County of 
Mercer and Commonwealth of 
Pennsylvania, being known as Lot 
Number Two Hundred Ninety-Eight (298) 
in the plan of the Beechwood 
Improvement Company, Limited, called 
Plan "E", South Sharon Plan of Lots, as 
recorded in the Records of Mercer 
County, Pennsylvania, in Deed Book C, 
Volume 7, Page 350, and said lot being 
more particularly bounded and 
described as follows: 

BEGINNING at a point on the westerly 
line of Fruit Avenue, at the dividing line 
between Lots Numbered Two Hundred 
Ninety-Seven (297) and Two Hundred 
Ninety-Eight (298) in said plan; and 
distant three hundred eighty (380) feet 
southwardly from the southerly line of 
French Street; thence southwardly, 
along the westerly line of said Fruit 
Avenue, a distance of twenty-five (25) 
feet to the dividing line between Lots 
Numbered Two Hundred Ninety-Eight 
(298) and Two Hundred Ninety-Nine 
(299) in said Plan; thence westwardly, 
along said dividing line, a distance of one 
hundred twenty-two and five-tenths 
(122.5) feet to the easterly line of an 
unnamed public alley in said Plan; 
thence northwardly, along the easterly 
line of said alley, twenty-five (25) feet to 
the dividing line between Lots Numbered 
Two Hundred Ninety-Seven (297) and 
Two Hundred Ninety-Eight (298) in said 
Plan; thence eastwardly, along said 
dividing line, a distance of one hundred 
twenty-two and five-tenths (122.5) feet 

to the westerly line of Fruit Avenue, the 
place of beginning. 

SUBJECT PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1028 
Fruit Avenue, Farrell, PA 16121 

Being the same property conveyed to 
Kevin L. Austin who acquired title by 
virtue of a deed from Walter M. Butler

[...]

on the south by Lot No. 14 and 
part of Lot No. 15 in said Addition; on the 
West by the remaining part of Lot No. 2 in 
said Addition; said property fronting 
seventy-nine and one-half (79 1/2) feet 
on Chambers Avenue and extending 
back of uniform width a distance of one 
hundred thirty-three (133) feet. 

BEING the same real property that Kevin 
L. Polley, Executor of the Estate of 
Charles G. Polley, deeded to Jill A. 
Emmett, Single, on January 13, 2005, 
with the Deed being Recorded on 
January 24, 2005, in Instrument No. 
2005-00001330. Jill A.

[...]

LAND SITUATE IN THE CITY OF 
HERMITAGE, COUNTY OF MERCER AND 
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, 
BEING MORE PARTICULARLY BOUNDED 
AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 

COMMENCING AT A POST AT THE 
SOUTHWEST CORNER IN THE CENTER 
OF THE WEST MIDDLESEX AND 
CLARKSVILLE ROAD, THENCE EAST TWO 
HUNDRED EIGHTEEN (218) FEET ALONG 
THE LAND OF MACLENDON, THENCE 
NORTH ONE HUNDRED (100) FEET 
ALONG LAND OF SPANGLER, 
THENCE WEST TWO HUNDRED 
EIGHTEEN (218) FEET ALONG LAND OF 
SPANGLER TO A POST IN THE CENTER 
OF THE WEST MIDDLESEX AND 
CLARKSVILLE ROADS AND THENCE 
SOUTH A DISTANCE OF ONE HUNDRED 
(I00) FEET ALONG SAID ROAD TO PLACE 
OF BEGINNING CONTAINING ½ ACRES 
OF LAND MORE OR LESS. BEING 
KNOWN AS 2997 SPANGLER ROAD,

[...]

the South by lands now or formerly of R. 
P. Allen and other lands now or formerly 
of Lucille Young Riblett; and on the West 
by a public road (unimproved) and 
known as Cemetery or Haywood Street; 
and having a frontage on said road or 
street of one hundred thirty-six (136) feet 
and extending eastwardly a distance of 
three hundred fifty-eight (358) feet. 

SUBJECT PROPERTY ADDRESS: 34 
Haywood Street, West Middlesex, PA 
16159 

Being the same property conveyed to 
Robert R. Hazlett, a single person who 
acquired title by virtue of a deed from The 
Bank of New York Mellon, f/k/a The Bank 
of New York as successor in interest to